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undergraduate programmes.

LLB Law (M101)

1. This programme is available at Durham City, in a full-time mode of study.

Level 1 (Certificate)

2. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Legal Skills #

Tort Lawt

Contract Lawt

EU Constitutional Lawt

UK Constitutional Law t#

The Individual and the State t#

Level 2 (Diploma)

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Criminal Lawt

These programme regulations should be read in conjunction with the University’s core requlations for

LAW1041
LAW1051
LAW1071
LAW1061
LAW1091
LAW1081

LAW2221

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20

Credit value
20

Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 100 credits from List A:

List A:

Land Lawt

Administrative Law *

Media Law

The European Internal Market and its Citizens

Employment Law

Law of Family Relationships *

Public International Law

Law, Gender and Society

Trusts and Equityt

Commercial Law

Religion and Law

Advanced Issues in Public Law

International Commercial Dispute Resolution *
Comparative Constitutional Law

Legal Frontiers

Evidence and Criminal Process

With the approval of the Director of Undergraduate Studies in
Law one Level 1 or 2 module to the value of 20 credits chosen
from those offered by another Board of Studies (including
appropriate credit-bearing language modules offered by the
Centre for Foreign Language Study)

Level 3 (Degree)

5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

Dissertation#

LAW2011
LAW2031
LAW2051
LAW2081
LAW2111
LAW2121
LAW2131
LAW2201
LAW2211
LAW2241
LAW2061
LAW2021
LAW2251
LAW2261
LAW2271
LAW2281

LAW3022

Credit value
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Credit value
40
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6. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 80 credits from List B:

List B: Credit value
Philosophy of Law * LAW3081 20
Civil Liberties * LAW3111 20
Law of International Community LAW3141 20
International Human Rights LAW3151 20
Interscholastic Mooting LAW3191 20
Organised Crime * LAW3221 20
Crime and Social Control * LAW3201 20
Property, Theory, Law * LAW3231 20
EU Competition Law * LAW3011 20
Labour Law * LAW3021 20
Company Law LAW3031 20
Intellectual Property Law LAW3061 20
Law and Medicine * LAW3071 20
Introduction to International and Comparative Criminal Law LAW3241 20
Advanced Issues in Private Law * LAW3251 20
Advanced Issues in Contract Law * LAW3261 20
Law, Sex and Crime * LAW3271 20
Jurisprudence LAW3291 20
Tax Law LAW3301 20
Advances Issues in Employment and Discrimination Law LAW3311 20
Legal History LAW3321 20
One module to the value of 20 credits from List A 20
With the approval of the Director of Undergraduate Studies in 20

Law, one Level 2 or 3 module to the value of 20 credits chosen
from those offered by another Board of Studies (including
appropriate credit-bearing language modules offered by the
Centre for Foreign Language Study). In total, only one Level 2
module may be taken at Level 3.

Assessment, progression and award

7. Modules marked with a # must be at 40% or above in order to progress to the ordinary degree at
the next Level. The Dissertation (LAW3022) must be passed at 40% or above in order to be
awarded a degree.

8. Modules marked with a * are not available in 2014-2015.

Professional accreditation

9. This degree has been approved as a qualifying law degree by the Solicitors Regulation Authority
(SRA); subject to successful completion of modules marked with .
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