

Durham University Faculty Handbook Online www.durham.ac.uk/faculty.handbook/

Cradit value

These programme regulations should be read in conjunction with the University's <u>core regulations for undergraduate programmes</u>.

LLB Law (M101)

1. This programme is available at Durham City, in a full-time mode of study.

Level 1 (Certificate)

2. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

		Credit value
Legal Skills #	<u>LAW1041</u>	20
Tort Law†	<u>LAW1051</u>	20
Contract Law†	<u>LAW1071</u>	20
EU Constitutional Law†	<u>LAW1061</u>	20
UK Constitutional Law †#	<u>LAW1091</u>	20
The Individual and the State †#	<u>LAW1081</u>	20

Level 2 (Diploma)

3. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

		Credit value
Criminal Law†	LAW2221	20

4. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 100 credits from List A:

List A:		Credit value
Land Law†	LAW2011	20
Administrative Law *	LAW2031	20
Media Law	LAW2051	20
The European Internal Market and its Citizens	LAW2081	20
Employment Law	LAW2111	20
Law of Family Relationships *	LAW2121	20
Public International Law	LAW2131	20
Law, Gender and Society	LAW2201	20
Trusts and Equity†	LAW2211	20
Commercial Law	LAW2241	20
Religion and Law	LAW2061	20
Advanced Issues in Public Law	LAW2021	20
International Commercial Dispute Resolution *	LAW2251	20
Comparative Constitutional Law	LAW2261	20
Legal Frontiers	LAW2271	20
Evidence and Criminal Process	LAW2281	20
With the approval of the Director of Undergraduate Studies in		20
Law one Level 1 or 2 module to the value of 20 credits chosen		
from those offered by another Board of Studies (including		
appropriate credit-bearing language modules offered by the		
Centre for Foreign Language Study)		

Level 3 (Degree)

5. Candidates shall study and be assessed in the following modules:

		Credit value
Dissertation#	LAW3022	40



Durham University Faculty Handbook Online www.durham.ac.uk/faculty.handbook/

6. Candidates shall also study and be assessed in modules to the value of 80 credits from List B:

List B:		Credit value
Philosophy of Law *	LAW3081	20
Civil Liberties *	LAW3111	20
Law of International Community	LAW3141	20
International Human Rights	LAW3151	20
Interscholastic Mooting	<u>LAW3191</u>	20
Organised Crime *	<u>LAW3221</u>	20
Crime and Social Control *	<u>LAW3201</u>	20
Property, Theory, Law *	<u>LAW3231</u>	20
EU Competition Law *	<u>LAW3011</u>	20
Labour Law *	LAW3021	20
Company Law	LAW3031	20
Intellectual Property Law	LAW3061	20
Law and Medicine *	LAW3071	20
Introduction to International and Comparative Criminal Law	LAW3241	20
Advanced Issues in Private Law *	LAW3251	20
Advanced Issues in Contract Law *	LAW3261	20
Law, Sex and Crime *	LAW3271	20
Jurisprudence	LAW3291	20
Tax Law	LAW3301	20
Advances Issues in Employment and Discrimination Law	LAW3311	20
Legal History	LAW3321	20
One module to the value of 20 credits from List A		20
With the approval of the Director of Undergraduate Studies in		20
Law, one Level 2 or 3 module to the value of 20 credits chosen		
from those offered by another Board of Studies (including		
appropriate credit-bearing language modules offered by the		
Centre for Foreign Language Study). In total, only one Level 2		
module may be taken at Level 3.		

Assessment, progression and award

- 7. Modules marked with a # must be at 40% or above in order to progress to the ordinary degree at the next Level. The Dissertation (<u>LAW3022</u>) must be passed at 40% or above in order to be awarded a degree.
- 8. Modules marked with a * are not available in 2014-2015.

Professional accreditation

9. This degree has been approved as a qualifying law degree by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (SRA); subject to successful completion of modules marked with †.